-

5,990,333

10,292,387

59,509,101

52,224,336

Financial

Liabilities

Payables - - - - - - - - 12,366,364 11,359,283 12,366,364 11,359,283 N/a N/a

ANZ loan facility - -   300,000   300,000 10,106,348 10,106,348 - -   10,406,348 10,406,348 6.07 6.07

Total financial

liabilities

-

-

300,000

300,000

10,106,348

10,106,348

-

-

12,366,364

11,359,283

22,772,712

21,765,631

-

-

WEST AUSTRALIAN FOOTBALL COMMISSION INCORPORATED

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2013

29

26. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the reporting date:

At 31 October 2013, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant,

post tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

 Post tax Profit

Higher/(Lower)

Equity

 Higher/(Lower)

Judgements of

reasonably possible

movements

2013

$

2012

$

2013

$

2012

$

Cash

Consolidated

+0.50% 261,264 208,774 261,264 208,774

-0.50% (261,264) (208,774) (261,264) (208,774)

Loan

Consolidated

+0.50% (52,032) (52,032) (52,032) (52,032)

-0.50% 52,032 52,032 52,032 52,032

Company

+0.50% (52,032) (52,032) (52,032) (52,032)

-0.50% 52,032 52,032 52,032 52,032

* The method used to arrive at the possible change of 50 basis points was based on the analysis of the absolute nominal change of the

Reserve Bank of Australia (RBA) monthly issued cash rate.  Historical rates indicate that for the past five financial years, there was a

bias towards an increase in interest rate ranging between 0 to 50 basis points, however financial markets have factored in a likely

decreases in the current rate.  It is considered that 50 basis points a ‘reasonably possible’ estimate as it accommodates for the

maximum variations inherent in the interest rate movement over the past five years.